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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

e e e e o e X
CHRISTOPHE ROBERTS,
Plaintiff, Counter Defendant, Case No. 21-cv-2559 (JSR)
-against-

STIPULATION FOR
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

PUMA NORTH AMERICA, INC.,

Defendant, Counter Claimant.
— — — . X

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), it is hereby stipulated and agreed, by and
between Plaintiff and Counter Defendant Christophe Roberts (“Roberts”) and Defendant and
Counter Claimant PUMA North America, Inc. (“PUMA”) (Roberts and PUMA are collectively
referred to as the “Parties™), by and through their respective counsel of record, in consideration of
a negotiated settlement executed by them, to the Dismissal with Prejudice of this action, including
all claims stated herein against PUMA, as well as counterclaims stated herein against Roberts,

with each party to bear their own attorney’s fees and costs.
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This stipulation may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without further notice.

Dated: July 20, 2021
New York, New York

ROMANO LAW PLLC

(/)
By: ' ”’2

Siddartha Rao

Nicole Haff

Molly Mauck
55 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, New York 10004
Phone: (212) 865-9848
Email: sid@romanolaw.com
Email: nicole@romanolaw.com
Email: molly@romanolaw.com

Attorneys for Christophe Roberts

QUARLES & BRADY LLP
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r.-'f/ Johanna M. Wilbert
411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Phone: (414) 277-5000
Email: johanna.wilbert@quarles.com

James J. Aquilina
Lauren C. Bolcar
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 780-2637
Email: james.aquilina@quarles.com
Email: lauren.bolcar@quarles.com

Joseph T. Kohn
1395 Panther Lane, Suite 300
Naples, FL 34109
Phone: (239) 434-4946
Email: joseph.kohn@quarles.com

Attorneys for PUMA North America, Inc.



